

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7910/2023

Rakesh Sharma S/o Late Shri Gajanand Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rakesh Sharma, present in person.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ravi Kant Sharma. Mr. Nitin Jain.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

31/10/2023

Counsel for the respondent-JDA seeks one week's time to file additional affidavit in compliance of the order dated 16.10.2023.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List on 08.11.2023.

It is made clear that if the reply is not filed before the next date of hearing then the Deputy Commissioner, Zone-5, Jaipur Development Authority shall remain present in the court on the next date of hearing to explain as to why additional affidavit has not been filed in this matter.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J