

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7910/2023

Rakesh Sharma S/o Late Shri Gajanand Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rakesh Sharma, petitioner present In Person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ravi Kant Sharma Mr. Nitin Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

04/01/2024

Counsel for the respondent-JDA submits that in compliance of the orders dated 16.10.2023 and 31.10.2023, the required additional affidavit has been submitted. Hence, compliance of the aforesaid orders has been made.

Office is directed to place the aforesaid affidavit filed by the counsel for the respondent-JDA on record for perusal of this Court.

List this matter on 19.01.2024.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J