

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7910/2023

Rakesh Sharma S/o Late Shri Gajanand Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18255/2023

Girijesh Khatod Son Of Shri Ramdas Khatod

-----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rakesh Sharma, petitioner present in person Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ravi Kant Sharma, Adv. Mr. SS Hasan, Adv. with Mr. Fahad Hasan

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

19/01/2024

Counsel for the respondents again seeks time to file reply to the writ petition.

The earlier order sheets indicate that even on earlier occasions also, the same request was made and the case was deferred, but till date, no reply has been filed.

By way of last opportunity, list this matter again on 30.01.2024. Till next date, interim order, if any, passed by this Court shall continue.

It is further made clear that no further opportunity would be granted to the respondents to file reply. In case the



[CW-7910/2023]

respondents fail to file reply, the concerned officer in charge of the case shall remain present before this Court on the next date.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

KuD/165-166