

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7910/2023
CNR: RJHC020391652023 | URN: CW / 14943U / 2023

Rakesh Sharma S/o Late Shri Gajanand Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority & Anr.
-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18255/2023
CNR: RJHC020933702023 | URN: CW / 36021U / 2023
Girijesh Khatod Son Of Shri Ramdas Khatod
-----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority & Anr.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rakesh Sharma, petitioner in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ayush Sharma on behalf of Mr. Amit Kuri Mr. Vaibhav Pareek on behalf of Mr. Nitin Jain Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA
Order
11/08/2026

Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to argue these matters on the next date.

It is made clear that, in case, learned counsel for the respondents does not appear for arguments on the next date, the writ petitions shall be decided on merits after hearing learned counsel for the petitioners.

Let these matters be listed on 15th September, 2026.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date only.

(ANAND SHARMA),J